The Municipality agrees to undertake and complete the Project,
approved by Metra and more specifically described on the on Exhibit A, attached to and made a
part of this Agreement, (“Project Scope”).

2. AMOUNT OF GRANT. Metra agrees to provide grant funding to the Municipality in
an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) (“Grant” or “Grant Funds”).
Metra, at its sole discretion, may agree in writing to increase the amount of the Grant Funding
subject to the approval of Metra’s Executive Director, but in no event shall the total amount
provided by Metra under this Agreement exceed the actual Net Project Cost.